Categorical Exclusion

Appendix H

Air Quality




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019
[SPONSOR CONTR | STIP | ROUTE [WORKTYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES [FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM  |PHASE | FEDERAL 2016 2017 2018 2019
ACT#/ | NAME CATEGORY Costleft to
LEAD Complete
DES Project*
37558/ | A20 ST 1075 |Road B Greenfield CMAQ 50.00[Indianapolis MPO CN (85.400,000.00)
1400936 (3R/4R Standards) road construction Greyhound
Pass US 31 to 147th St
100% Local PE (8472,000.00)
Funds
Comments: QUARTER Q2, 2016 LOCAL 16-04.2 - Delete project. REMOVE FROM TIP. Funding inadequate to correctly fix issues given the new traffic data taken after the reconstruction of US 31
Modified solution not in City's best interest presently.
37550/ | M12 |ST 1065 [Intersection Intersection of 96th St & Priority | Greenfield o[sTP Indianapolis MPO CN $1,920,000.00 $1,920,000.00)
1400937 Improvement, [Way - roundabout
Roundabout
100% Local CN $480,000.00|
Funds
Comments: IMPO FY 16-19 TIP in cooperated into STIP 2016-2019 by reference July 1, 2015 for phases and year.
37740/ Init. |IR1066  [Road Rehabilitation 236th Street, between Deming Greenfield 3.3[STP TGroup IV Program CN $0.00 $7.,568,400.00!
1400788 (3R/4R Standards) [Road and Tollgate Road
100% Local RW $200,000.00| $125,000.00 $75,000.00)
Funds
100% Local CN $1,892,100.00
Funds
(Group IV Program RW $800,000.00| $500,000.00|  $300,000.00
37740/ | M32 IR 1066 |Road Rehabiltation  |236th Street, between Deming _|Greenfield 33pTP $10,460,500.00] 100% Local RW (8125,000.00)[  $125,000.00
1400788 (3R/4R Standards) [Road and Tollgate Road Funds
(Group IV Program RW ($500,000.00) $500,000.00|
Comments: QUARTER Q1, 2017 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-09.1 - move RW from 2017 to 2018
37741/ | Init. [IR1066 [Road Rehabiltation [236th Street from approx. 2.2 Greentield 22[5TP, 100% Local CN $1,216,000.00
1400760 (3R/4R Standards) miles west of US 31 (Br. #201) Funds
to US 31
100% Local PE $147.010.00] $25,000.00 $77,010.00 $45,000.00
Funds
|Group IV Program | RW $660,000.00
100% Local RW $165,000.00
Funds
Group IV Program CN $4,864,000.00
Group IV Program PE $100,000.00 $308,040.00 $180,000.00|
37741/ A12 [IR1066 |Road Rehabilitation |236th Street from approx. 2.2 Greenfield 22|sTP $7.646,300.00 |Group IV Program PE $408,040.00(  ($308,040.00)|  ($100,000.00)
1400760 (38R/4R Standards) miles west of US 31 (Br. #201)
to US 31
Page 284 of 999 Report Created:4/20/2017 2:53:09PM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

i

scally constrained and is for information purposes.

Des. Number

Appendix H: Air Quality

H-1



Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

ROUTE [WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES [FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM  |PHASE | FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
CATEGORY Costleft to
Complete
Project*
377411 [Road Rehabilitation |236th Street from approx. 2.2 Greenfield 22[STP $7.646,300.00{100% Local PE $0.00 $0.00] $102,010.00 ($77,010.00) ($25,000.00)|
1400760 (3R/4R Standards) miles west of US 31 (Br. #201) Funds
to US 31
Comments: QUARTER Q2, 2016 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-04.1 - Move PE from SFYs 2017-2018 to 2016 per to relieve INDOT's SFY 2017 budget.
377411 M32 [IR1066 [Road Rehabilitation |236th Street from approx. 2.2 Greenfield 2.2|8TP $7,005,000.00{100% Local RW $0.00] $0.00 ($165,000.00) $165,000.00|
1400760 (38R/4R Standards) miles W of US 31 (Br #201) to Funds
US 31
Group IV Program RW $0.00 $0.00] ($660,000.00) $660,000.00|
Comments: QUARTER Q1, 2017 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-09.1 - move RW from 2017 t0 2018
377481 Init. [SR32  [Added Travel Lanes,  |Between Cicero Creek and SR Greenfield 491{NHPP Road ROW RW $40,000.00 $200,000.00
1400065 HMA 38 WuCT
Road CN $395,557 40| $1977,787.00
Construction
Road Consulting PE $120 $30,000.00]  $150,000.00
37748/ M26 |SR32  [Added Travel Lanes, [Between Cicero Creek and SR Greenfield A491[sTP Road Consulting PE ($150,000.00) $150,000.00
1400065 HMA 38 WJCT
Comments: Transferred PE funding from 2016 to 2017. IMPO approved Quarter Q3, 2016 Administrative 16-06.1, 7/13/2016
37755/ | Wit IR 1012 of 136th Streetand | Greenfield 12[5TP 100% Local CN $438,000.00]
1400811 Improvement, Cyntheanne Road roundabout Funds
Roundabout
(Group 11l Program PE 5204,000.00
100% Local RW $48,000.00 $48,000.00
Funds
[Group Ml Program TN $1,752,000.00
100% Local PE $52,153.00
Funds
|Group 1 Program RW $175,000.00
37854/ Init. - |ST 1061 [Sight Distance I Towne Road from 156th St to Greenfield 1[sTP 100% Local RW $99,000.00
1400864 Improvement 166th St Funds
Group M Program CN $1,806,000.00)
Group 11l Program RW $231,000.00
100% Local CN $774,000.00|
Funds

Page 285 of 999

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

Report Created:4/20/2017 2:53:09PM

fiscally constrained and s for information purposes.

Des. Number

Appendix H: Air Quality

H-2




—

Project Overview | Funding History = Amendment History

<<Go Back

Des Number

1400760

Lead Agency Hamilton Co.

Project Type

Roadway
Reconstruction/Rehabilitation

Amendment

Letting Date

16-09.1

ADMINISTRATIVE

Joel Thurman
Contact (ERC) 3177737770

03/06/2019

236th St. West Rehabilitation (1400760)

Exempt Category Exempt

INDOT District Greenfield
Functional Major
Classification Collector

Est Total Project

Cost
County

Bike/Ped
Component(s)

$7,646,300

Hamilton Co.
Hamilton Co.

Yes 8

Title 236th St. West Rehabilitation
Limits From Br #201 to US 31 of Distance (mile) 2.2
Rehabilitate 236th St. West of US 31, from Hamilton Co. Bridge #201 (approx. 2.2 miles west of US 31) to US 31 by widening the narrow lanes,
Description  adding 6' paved shoulders, and improving side ditch drainage. We intend to provide a sidewalk through the community of Bakers Corner and stripe
the paved shoulder for bicyclists, and grade an area for a multiuse path (if funding permits).
Phase Fund Source Prior SFY SFY2016 SFY2017 SFY2018 SFY2019 SFY2020 Future SFY Total
PE FEDERAL - STP Group IV (Rural) $5,000 $506,706 - $80,000 - - - $591,706
PE LOCAL $1,250 $126,677 - $20,000 - - - $147,927
Total Preliminary Engineering $6,250  $633,383 - $100,000 - KKK - $739,633
RW FEDERAL - STP Group IV (Rural) - - - $660,000 - - - $660,000
RW LOCAL - - - $165,000 - - - $165,000
Total Right of Way - - - $825,000 - KKk - $825,000
CN FEDERAL - STP Group IV (Rural) - - - - $4,372,000 - - $4,372,000
CN LOCAL - - - - $1,093,000 - - $1,093,000
Total Construction - - - - $5,465,000 k** _ - $5,465,000
CE FEDERAL - STP Group IV (Rural) - - - - $492,000 - - $492,000
CE LOCAL - - - - $123,000 - - $123,000
Total Construction Engineering - - - - $615,000 k*%* _ - $615,000
Total Programmed $6,250 $633,383 - $925,000 $6,080,000 - - $7,644,633
Des. Number Appendix H: Air Quality H-3



